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Tentative Granite Anvil 2009  last Revision 8 June 2009

Description Leg Turn Total Day
Sart time 8/13/2009 5:00:00

0.0 TL 0.0 0
North on Founders Dr to Conlin Rd W 0.7 TL 0.7 1
West on Conlin Rd W to Thornton Rd N 1.4 TR 2.1 2
North on Thornton Rd N to Coates Rd W 10.0 TL 12.1 12

4.1 TR 16.2 16
North on Ashburn Rd to Scugog Line 4 4.4 BR 20.6 21
East on Scugog Line 4 to Marsh Hill Rd 0.7 TL 21.3 21

North on Marsh Hill Rd TR/TL to stay on Marsh Hill to Reach St
4.4 TL 25.7 26

West on Reach St to Medd St. 0.2 BL 25.9 26

3.7 TR 29.6 30
North on Brookdale Rd to Main St S (UXBRIDGE) 3.3 TR 32.9 33

6.8 TL 39.7 40
West on Sandford Rd. to 4th Concession Rd 6.0 TR 45.7 46
North on 4th Concession to Ashworth Rd 2.1 TL 47.8 48
West on Ashworth Rd, becomes Mount Albert Rd. 6.0 SO 53.8 54
West on Mount Albert Rd. to Leslie St. (GS,Res.) TS 12.8 TR 66.6 67
North on Leslie St. to Mount Albert Rd. TS 0.3 TL 66.9 67
West on Mount Albert Rd. to Yonge St. TS 4.0 SO 70.9 71

0.7 TL 71.6 72

SS
0.4 TR 72.0 72

North on Holland Landing Rd. to Bathurst St. TS 1.7 TL 73.7 74
Bathurst St. to Graham S/R 0.3 TR 74.0 74
West on Graham S/R to Pumphouse Rd 1.6 TR 75.6 76
North on Pumphouse Rd. to Canal Rd. SS 1.6 TL 77.2 77
South/West on Canal Rd. to 5th Line 4.1 TR 81.3 81

TL - turn left,   TR - turn right,  SO - straight on, BL - bear left,    BR - bear right, 
B/C – becomes, SS - stop sign,     TS - traffic signal,     GS - general store,
Rest. - restaurant,  CR - County Road, Hwy - Highway, S/R - sideroad, 
Conc. Rd. - concession road

Start in Durham College on Commencement Crescent and 
Founders Dr

West on Coates Rd W, becomes Town Line Rd W to Ashburn 
Rd

West on Medd Rd to Brookdale Rd (350 meters past 
Lakeridge Rd)

North on Main St. B/C Cty Rd. 1 to Sandford Rd. (Regional Rd 
11)

Continue West on Queen St & North on Olive St. to Bradford 
St.

West on Bradford St. to Holland Landing Rd.             
(Caution @ RR Tracks)
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SS
23.5 TR 104.8 105

North on Adjala/New Tecumseth Townline to Cty. Rd. 1 3.7 TL 108.5 109
West on Cty. Rd. 1 to Hockley Valley Village 10.4 TL 118.9 119

0.1 TL 119.0 119
Hockley Valley General Store  Control 119.0 119

Open Aug 13 08:30 Close Aug 13 12:56
Continue West becomes Cty Rd 7 to Hwy 10 TS 14.6 SO 133.6 134
Continue West become Cty Rd. 16 to 3rd Line SS 5.5 TR 139.1 139
North on 3rd Line to 10th S/R (CR 10) SS 3.0 TL 142.1 142
West on 10th S/R to CR 25 SS 13.0 TL 155.1 155
South on CR 25 to Grand Valley    R,GS 2.9 SO 158.0 158
Continue South on CR 25 to Hwy 9  GS,TS 2.8 TR 160.8 161

West on Hwy 9 to Belwood Rd./CR 5  CAUTION! Heavy traffic
0.3 TL 161.1 161

South/West on Belwood Rd/CR 5 to 9th Line SS 6.6 TL 167.7 168

9.2 TR 176.9 177
North on CR 16 to CR 109  SS 13.0 SO 189.9 190
North on CR 16 to Line 6, DAMASCUS 8.2 TL 198.1 198
West on Line 6  to CR 14, GORDONVILLE 5.4 TR 203.5 204
North on CR 14 to Hwy 89, CONN 11.1 SO 214.6 215
North,East,North follow signs Grey Rd 14 to CR4  SS 30.5 TR 245.1 245
East on CR 4 to Hwy 10 – FLESHERTON GS,R,TS 5.0 SO 250.1 250
Continue East on CR 4 to CR 13 3.5 TL 253.6 254
North on CR 13 to EUGENIA 4.2 SO 257.8 258
Eugenia  Top of the Rock on left Control 257.8 258

Open Aug 13 12:41 Close Aug 13 22:11
Continue North & East on CR 13 to CR 119 16.0 TR 273.8 274
East on CR 119 to CR 2  RAVENNA  GS,SS 7.2 TR 281.0 281
South on CR 2 to CR 19 3.8 TL 284.8 285
East on CR 19 to Blue Mountain/Clearview Townline SS 11.4 TR 296.2 296
South on Blue Mountain/Clearview Townline to Poplar S/R 0.5 TL 296.7 297
East on Poplar Side Road to Conc. Rd 10  SS 2.8 TR 299.5 300
South on Conc. Rd. 10 to Nottawasage S/R 36/37 1.8 TL 301.3 301
East on S/R 36/37 to CR 124 NOTTAWA SS 2.8 TR 304.1 304
South on CR 124 to Batteaux S/R  GS,R 0.2 TL 304.3 304
East on Batteaux S/R to 6th Line, BATTEAUX SS 2.8 TR 307.1 307

North/West on 5th Line to Adjala/New Tecumseth 
Townline  COLGAN

Hockley Valley General Store Turn left into parking lot at rear 
of the building

Continue on Belwood Rd. becomes Wellington Rd. 19 to CR 
16
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South on 6th Line to Nottawasaga Rd. 33/34 -airport SS
1.5 TL 308.6 309

TS
5.3 SO 313.9 314

East on Mosely St B/C River Rd. R,TS 5.3 SO 319.2 319
North/East on River Rd W to Acess Rd 4.3 TL 323.5 324

SS
0.5 TL 324.0 324

0.1 TR 324.1 324
North East on River Rd. E – turn left to stay on River Rd E 2.4 TL 326.5 327

2.1 TR/TL 328.6 329

2.9 TR/TL 331.5 332

5.1 TL 336.6 337
North on Tiny Beaches Rd.S.to Balm Beach Rd.    10.4 TR 347.0 347

TS
12.1 TR 359.1 359

South on William St. to Hwy. 12 TS 2.1 TL 361.2 361

1.5 TR 362.7 363
South on Wye Marsh Entrance Rd. to Tay Shores BikeTrail 0.3 TL 363.0 363
Follow Bike Trail to Park St. 7.4 TR 370.4 370

0.4 TR 370.8 371
Victoria Harbour  Control 370.8 371

Open Aug 13 16:13Close Aug 14 05:43
 Leave the overnight on Industrial Rd. to Bike Path 0.3 TR 371.1 0
Continue on Bike Path to Coldwater Rd. 8.6 TL 379.7 9
North on Coldwater Rd. to Duck Bay Rd. 0.2 TR 379.9 9
East/North on Duck Bay Rd. to Quarry Rd. 1.0 TR 380.9 10
East on Quarry Rd. to Hodgins Rd.- (East Service Rd,) 1.7 TL 382.6 12
North on Hodgins Rd. to  PORT SEVERN SS 3.8 TR 386.4 16
North on Port Severn Rd. to Stop Sign SS 0.5 TL 386.9 16

1.6 SO 388.5 18

East on  Rd 33/34 -400m of gravel after about 
2.6km -  to Hwy 26, B/C Mosely St.

West/North on Acess Rd. B/C Glenwood Dr. to Main 
St

West on Main St. to River Rd E 
CAUTION at Flashing Light

North East on River Rd. E to Eastdale Dr – keep turning  
left to follow the beach – River Rd. E

NE on River Rd b/c Tiny Beaches Rd. S turn left at Lawson to 
stay on Tiny Beaches Rd S

NE on Tiny Beaches Rd S turn left at Crossland CR 29 to stay 
on Tiny Beaches Rd S

East on Balm Beach Rd B/C Younge St. in Midland to 
William St.

East on Hwy 12 to Wye Marsh Entrance Rd. Caution - busy 
road

South on Park St. to Community Centre overnight VICTORIA 
HARBOUR

Continue on Port Severn Rd. to Honey Harbour Rd. 
(Bicycle access only)
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8.2 TR 396.7 26

6.6 TL 403.3 33
Follow North West on CR 34 B/C CR 17 to BG CHUTE 9.5 SO 412.8 42
Big Chute Control – Restaurant (Big Chute Cafe)  Control 412.8 42

Open Aug 13 17:33Close Aug 14 08:31
Continue south on Upper Big Chute Rd to Town Line 26.6 SO 439.4 69
South on Town Line/14th Line to Foxmead Rd. 5.6 TL 445.0 74
East on Foxmead Rd. to Burnside Line SS 5.6 TR 450.6 80
South on Burnside Line to Cambrian Rd. 2.9 TL 453.5 83
East/North on Cambrian Rd. to Boyd Rd. 14.4 TR 467.9 97
East on Boyd Rd. to Canal Rd. SS 1.4 TR 469.3 99

1.5 TR 470.8 100

SS 0.8 TR 471.6 101
South on Coopers Falls Rd to Muskoka St. 0.4 SO 472.0 101
South on Muskoka St. to CR 169      WASHAGO R,GS,SS 1.8 TL 473.8 103
South on CR 169 to CR 45/Monck Rd TS 12.8 TL 486.6 116
East on CR 45/Monck Rd. to CR 6 SEBRIGHT GS 9.2 TR 495.8 125

GS,SS 25.9 SO 521.7 151
South on CR 6 to CR 8/Glenarm Rd. 10.7 TL 532.4 162
East on CR 8/Glenarm Rd. to Hwy 35 14.4 TR 546.8 176
South Hwy 35 to CR 8 CAUTION SS 0.6 TL 547.4 177

TS 3.7 SO 551.1 180
Fenelon Falls  Control 551.1 180

Open Aug 13 22:10Close Aug 14 17:44

180

180
North on CR 121 to  CR 503 KINMOUNT 34.1 TR 585.2 214
North on 503 to GOODERHAM Flashing Light R 28.2 SO 613.4 243
Continue North on 503/118 to CR 648 12.2 SO 625.6 255

26.1 TL 651.7 281

West /North on Honey Harbour Rd (under 400 Hwy) 
CR 5 to South Bay Rd.

East on South Bay RD/ CR 48 to Hwy 400 (overpass) to CR 
34-White Falls Rd.

East on Canal Rd.to Brady Dr. Unmarked (First rt after RR 
DO not go on Hwy 11)
South East on Brady Dr. to Coopers Falls Rd. (Over 
Hwy.11)

South on CR 6 (Follow signs to stay on CR 6) to 
KIRKFIELD

East on CR 8 to Fenelon Falls to CR 121 (Colborne 
St.)

Check with Sobey's if we could have the control in 
their Parking lot ? 
Tim Horton's is next to the Sobey's Parking Lot (Rt 
Turn from Parking to rejoin route)

Continue North/East/South on CR 648 to CR 5 HIGHLAND 
GROVE South Baptiste Lake Rd.
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East on CR 5 to Y Rd. 16.7 TR 668.4 298
South on Y Rd. to Hwy 62 SS 1.7 TR 670.1 299

3.9 TR 674.0 303
Bancroft  Control 674.0 303

Open Aug 14 02:26Close Aug 15 03:28

0

6.9 TR 680.9 7

16.0 TR 696.9 23

2.0 TL 698.9 25
North on East Rd Loop to New Carlow Rd 0.5 TR 699.4 25
NE on New Carlow Rd to Boulter Rd 6.3 TR 705.7 32
East on Boulter Rd to Hwy 517 5.8 TL 711.5 38

15.1 TR 726.6 53
East on Hwy 62 to Palmer Rd (Hwy 515) 0.6 TR 727.2 53
South on Palmer Rd to Rockingham Rd CR 68 0.2 TL 727.4 53
East on Rockingham Rd to Letterkenny Rd (rough pavement) 15.0 TL 742.4 68
North on Letterkenny Rd to Opeongo Rd (Hwy 66) (rough pavement)5.1 TR 747.5 74
East on Opeongo Rd to Foymount Rd (Hwy 512) 2.2 SO 749.7 76
East on Foymount Rd past Hwy 515 to Sebastapol Dr 8.0 TR 757.7 84
South on Sebastapol Dr to Madawaska Cr 0.4 TL 758.1 84
East on Madawaska Cr to CONTROL 0.3 758.4 84
Foymount Control 758.4 84

Open Aug 14 05:27Close Aug 15 10:51

1.1 TL 759.5 86
West on Foymount Rd to Quadville Rd (Hwy 515) 1.0 TL 760.5 87
South on Quadville Rd to Addington Rd QUADVILLE GS 17.5 TR 778.0 104
NW on Addigton Rd to Palmer Rd stat on Hwy 515 0.4 TL 778.4 104

South on Hwy 62 to ????? on your left??? across from Best 
Western

Sword Motor Best Western  146 Hastings St. Bancroft K0L 
1C0    613-332-2474

Bancroft Motor Inn   528 Hastings St. Bancroft K0L 1C0            
    613-332-4900

Day 3 Leaving Control, turn right and go north on Hwy 62  to 
Musclow-Greenview Road

East on Musclow-Greenview Road to Old Welsh Rd 
MONTEAGLE VALLEY
East on Old Welsh Rd to East Road Loop (AFTER MountEagle 
Valley Sign)

East on Hwy 517 b/c Dafoe Rd to Hwy 62 COMBERMERE
rough road may be sand on top of pavement

Leaving the control turn right and follow the Crescent around 
to Sebastapol Dr and continue back to Foymount Rd
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West on Palmer Rd to Schutt Rd (Hwy  514) 10.4 TL 788.8 115
South on Schutt Rd to Hwy 28 12.6 TL 801.4 127
East on Hwy 28 to Hwy 41 DENBIGH 18.4 TR 819.8 146

5.7 TL 825.5 152

31.5 TR 857.0 183
South on Hwy 509 to CONTROL on right GS,R 0.6 TR 857.6 184
Plevna Control 857.6 184

Open Aug 14 08:59Close Aug 15 19:32

11.9 SO 869.5 196
East on Hwy 509 to Elphin-Maberley Rd. (SNOW ROAD) 22.2 TL 891.7 218
South on Elphin-Maberly Rd to Elphin 6.6 TR 898.3 224
West and south on Elphin-Maberly Rd to Hwy 7 R 14.0 SO 912.3 238

11.0 BL 923.3 249

13.8 TL 937.1 263

0.7 TR 937.8 264
Westport Control 937.8 264

Open Aug 14 11:51Close Aug 16 02:33
West on Bedfort St BC CR12/CR8 1.0 SO 938.8 265
Continue on CR12/CR8 to Hwy 38 at Godfrey 19.8 TL 958.6 285

16.7 TR 975.3 301

31.7 TL 1007.0 333
South on Centre Rd. To Dundas St. W (Hwy 2) 1.4 TR 1008.4 334

TS
13.9 SO 1022.3 348

2.7 TR 1025.0 351
Tyendinaga Control 1025.0

South on Hwy 41 to Buckshot Lake Rd (Vennachar Junction)  
There is a restaurant and convenience store on Hwy 41, pick 
up water and food before Buckshot 
turn - next supplies are at Plevna.
East and then south on Buckshot Lake Rd to Hwy 509 
PLEVNA

Turn left leaving the control. Backtrack on Hwy 509 past 
Buckshot Lake Rd and ride east on Hwy 509 to Palmerston 
Lake. Marina on left has water and some groceries.

South on CR 36 to Bolingbrooke bear left to stay on 
Bolingbrooke Rd

South on CR36 (Bolingbroke Rd becomes Mountain Rd) to 
Bedford St WESTPORT
East on Bedford St (CR 12) to Church St CONTROL (Tangled 
Garden Rest.)

South on Hwy 38 through Harrowsmith to CR 18 
(Wilton Rd.)
West on CR 1 past Yarker, past Camden East, becomes 
Camden Rd becomes Newburgh Rd to Centre St N (Napanee) 
(TIM Hortons 400m north on Centre St.)

West on Dundas St. W  B/C Hwy 2 through 
Deseronto to Hwy 49

Cross Hwy 49 and continue west on York Rd to Tyendinaga 
Community Center and Fire Station
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Open Aug 14 15:02Close Aug 16 10:11 TL
Re-trace East on York  Rd to Hwy 49 2.7 TR 1027.7 3
South on Hwy 49 over the bridge to CR 15 3.0 TR 1030.7 6
West on CR15 to Gommorah Rd 14.9 TR 1045.6 21

1.4 TR 1047.0 22
West on CR14 B/C Burr Rd to Hwy 62 8.0 SO 1055.0 30
West on Burr Rd to CR2 5.9 TR 1060.9 36
North on CR2 to CR19 2.7 TL 1063.6 39
North on CR 19 to CR 23 1.5 TR 1065.1 40
North on CR 23 to Victoria Rd 1.8 TL 1066.9 42
West on Victoria Rd to Weese Rd 4.4 TR 1071.3 46
North on Weese Rd to CR 3 3.9 TL 1075.2 50
West on CR 3 to Hawthorn St 7.7 BR 1082.9 58
North on Hawthorn St. to Old Portage Rd 0.4 TL 1083.3 58
West on Old Portage Rd to Hwy 33 0.4 SO 1083.7 59
Cross Hwy 33 and continue west on CR 64 to Harbour St 12.6 TL 1096.3 71

6.1 TR 1102.4 77
Follow Waterfront Trail North on Union Rd to Hwy 2 1.4 TL 1103.8 79
W on Waterfront Trail on Hwy 2 to Victoria St Colborne 8.2 TL 1112.0 87
Colborne Control 1103.8 79

Open Aug 14 18:04Close Aug 16 17:05
South on Victoria St to William St 1.1 TR 1104.9 80
West on William St to Ontario St 0.6 TL 1105.5 81
South on Ontario St to Lakeport Rd 0.3 BR 1105.8 81
West on Lakeport Rd to Orchard Grove Rd 7.6 TL 1113.4 88

West on Orchard Grove Rd b/c Lakeshore Rd to Archer Rd
7.6 TR 1121.0 96

North on Archer Rd to Hwy 2 1.4 TL 1122.4 97
West on Hwy 2 to Ontario St 9.2 TR 1131.6 107
North on Ontario St to Danforth Rd 4.4 TL 1136.0 111
NW on Danforth Rd W to Burham Rd 0.9 TR 1136.9 112
North on Burnham St N to Kennedy Rd 4.7 TL 1141.6 117

3.9 TL 1145.5 121
West on Vimy Ridge Rd to Little Rd S 1.9 TR 1147.4 122
North on Little Rd S to Cavan Rd 3.2 BL 1150.6 126

West on Gommorah Rd to CR 14 (sand and gravel before the 
turn t CR14)

Follow Waterfront Trail signs on Harbour St, Ontario St, 
Harbour St, Lake St and Lakeshore Rd to Union Rd

NW on Kennedy Rd to 6th Line (Vimy Ridge Rd)
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North on Cavan Rd to CR 9 0.9 SO 1151.5 127
Cross CR 9 and continue to Rice Lake Drive N 1.9 TR 1153.4 128
North on Rice Lake Rd to Bewdley for water and food 0.6 1154.0 129

3.6 TR 1157.6 133

12.0 TL 1169.6 145
South on CR 65 to 6th Line 2.1 TR 1171.7 147
West on 6th Line to E Townline Rd 2.8 TR 1174.5 150
North on E Townline Rd to the 5th Concession 0.4 TL 1174.9 150
West on the 5th Concession to Newtonville Rd CR 18 3.3 TR 1178.2 153
North on CR 18 to Ganaraska Rd 4.5 TL 1182.7 158
West on Ganaraska Rd to 7th Concession 6.3 TL 1189.0 164

5.2 TR 1194.2 169

14.4 SO 1208.6 184
West on Conlin Rd to Founders Dr. in Oshawa 5.2 TL 1213.8 189

0.6 TL 1214.4 189
F I N I S H Finish 1214.4

Open Aug 15 03:42 Close 23:00 23:00

Turn around and go south on Rice Lake Rd to Donaldson Rd. 
W
West on Donaldson Rd. W becomes 7th Line at 28 Hwy. At CR 
10 Tr-TL to stay on 7th Line to CR 65

Cross Hwy 115 on overpass and turn left again to stay on 7th 
Concession, continue west on 7th Concession to Darlington-
Clarke Townline

North 200 meters on Darlington Clarke Townline and then 
west on 6th Concession Rd to Conlin Rd

South on Founders Dr. To Commencement Crescent (Durham 
College Residences)
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